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Congressional Candidate Table 3e

Top 50 Senate Campaigns by Disbursements

Candidate Name
SMITH, GORDON HAROLD
WYDEN, RON
KERRY, JOHN F
WELLSTONE, PAUL DAVID
HELMS, JESSE A
WARNER, JOHN WILLIAM 11l
PRESSLER, LARRY
BOSCHWITZ, RUDY

January 1, 1995 - December 31, 1995

State Party
OR Republican Party
OR Democratic Party
MA Democratic Party
MN Democratic-Farm-1
NC Republican Party
VA Republican Party
SD Republican Party
MN Republican Party

HARKIN, TOM IA  Democratic Party
ROCKEFELLER, JOHN DAVISON IV WV Democratic Party
LEVIN, CARL MI  Democratic Party
DOMENICI, PETE V NM Republican Party
JOHNSON, TIM SD Democratic Party

BAUCUS, MAX S

HAGEL, CHUCK
MCDONALD, SIDNEY L
ZIMMER, DICK

INHOFE, JAMES M
WARNER, MARK R
DEFAZIO, PETER A

CRAIG, LARRY E

MILLER, JAMES CLIFFORD 11l
DURBIN, RICHARD J
GANTT, HARVEY BERNARD
KUSTRA, ROBERT W
ROMNEY, RONNA

PAULUS, NORMA
NICHOLSON, JAMES B
REED, JACK

BIDEN, JOSEPH R JR

STEVENS, THEODORE F (TED) AK

MCRIGHT, FRANK
TAYLOR, PATRICK F
SALVI, AL

CLOSE, ELLIOTT SPRINGS
THURMOND, STROM
BRISTOW, BILL WAYNE
ALLARD, A WAYNE
CLARK, WALTER D
NORTON, GALE ANN
GRAMM, PHIL
MCCONNELL, MITCH
SMITH, ROBERT C
SWETT, DICK
STRICKLAND, THOMAS L
KRISLOV, CLINTON A
ODAM, JOHN

GRUBBS, STEVEN ERIC
HARDIN, LU

STENBERG, DONALD B

MT Democratic Party
NE Republican Party
AL Republican Party
NJ Republican Party
OK Republican Party
VA Democratic Party
OR Democratic Party
ID Republican Party
VA Republican Party
IL Democratic Party
NC Democratic Party
IL Republican Party
Ml Republican Party
OR Republican Party
Ml Republican Party
RI Democratic Party
DE Democratic Party
Republican Party
AL Republican Party
LA Republican Party
IL Republican Party
SC Democratic Party
SC Republican Party
AR Democratic Party
CO Republican Party
AL Republican Party
CO Republican Party
TX Republican Party
KY Republican Party
NH Republican Party
NH Democratic Party
CO Democratic Party
IL Democratic Party
TX Democratic Party
IA  Republican Party
AR Democratic Party
NE Republican Party

Incumbent/
Challenger/Open

Open
Open
Incumbent
Incumbent
Incumbent
Incumbent
Incumbent
Challenger
Incumbent
Incumbent
Incumbent
Incumbent
Challenger
Incumbent
Open
Open
Open
Incumbent
Challenger
Open
Incumbent
Challenger
Open
Challenger
Open
Challenger
Open
Challenger
Open
Incumbent
Incumbent
Open
Open
Open
Challenger
Incumbent
Open
Open
Open
Open
Incumbent
Incumbent
Incumbent
Challenger
Open
Open
Challenger
Challenger
Open
Open

Disbursements
$3,123,871
$2,307,788
$2,116,613
$1,358,675
$1,158,021
$1,046,654
$1,026,463

$915,688
$874,523
$774,650
$712,528
$657,662
$632,552
$569,149
$551,863
$546,414
$542,455
$536,341
$526,656
$492,523
$453,168
$446,264
$437,264
$434,561
$360,394
$353,583
$332,989
$332,490
$306,653
$283,721
$282,620
$279,365
$279,329
$265,846
$261,281
$234,412
$233,203
$223,854
$214,332
$212,614
$210,901
$207,740
$196,711
$192,594
$177,356
$175,721
$175,581
$174,959
$160,457
$152,907



